GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, ART CULTURE, SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS (TOURISM)

Director Ph.: 0651-2400493, Email:dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

SELECTION OF FIRM/AGENCY FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF IP CCTV SYSTEM AND OUTDOOR WI-FI NETWORK SYSTEM FOR PATRATU LAKE JHARKHAND.

Ref. No. :- 486. Dated :- 04/07/2022

Directorate of Tourism, Government of Jharkhand invites proposals from firm/agency for design, supply, installation, Testing and commissioning of IP CCTV system and outdoor wi-fi Network system for Patratu Lake Jharkhand as per the details given in Bidding Documents. A brief description of the Project may be seen in the Project Terms of Reference of this Bidding Document.

The Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the website www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in

The pre-proposal meeting for the Project shall be organized at the Directorate of Tourism at 1500 hours on 15th July, 2022. The last date for submission of proposal shall be 22th July, 2022 up to 1400 hours at the office of Directorate of Tourism at the above mentioned address. All notifications, changes and amendments to the Bidding Document will be posted only on the website www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in and shall not be published in the newspapers.

Directorate of Tourism shall have the right to reject one or all proposals and also cancel the bid process at any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever.

In case of any queries/clarifications on the project/ documents please contact Directorate of Tourism.

Sd/-**Director,**Tourism.